Appendix 1 - Proposed Cherwell District Council Calendar of Meetings 2025/26*

Notes:

e Bank Holidays during the municipal year 2025/26: Monday 26 May 2025; Monday 25 August 2025; Thursday 25 December 2025; Friday 26 December 2025; Thursday 1 January 2026; Friday 3 April
2026; Monday 6 April 2026; Monday 4 May 2026.
e Chair(man) and Vice-Chair(man) for all Committees (excluding Overview and Scrutiny Committee) for the municipal year 2025/26 will be appointed at the first meetings of Committees held at the
conclusion of the Annual Council meeting

e Licensing Sub-Committees and Appeals Panel meetings will be arranged if required.

e Parish Liaison Meetings - Wednesday 11 June 2025 & Wednesday 12 Nov 2025

CDC Council Executive Shareholder Accounts, Audit | Budget Planning | Licensing Acts Overview & Personnel Planning Standards Monthly All
Committee & Risk Committee Committee / Scrutiny Committee Committee Committee Member Seminar
Committee General Committee
Licensing
Committee
Mon, 6.30pm Tues, 6.30pm Thurs, 6.30pm Weds, 6.30pm Tues, 6.30pm Bi-annual, Tues, 6.30pm Weds, 6.30pm Thurs, 4pm Bi-annual, Monthly, 5pm —
Wednesday Wednesday, 6pm,
6.30pm 6.30pm hybrid/virtual
dependent on
topic
2025 2025 2025 2025 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025
Wednesday 21 10 June 12 June 6pm — 6.30pm, 8 July 9 July 3 June — OSC 25 June: 6.00pm | TBC Wed 4 or 23 July Thursday 19
May Annual 1 July 18 September 28.|V.Iay AARC 16 September 2026 traln.lng & appt — 6.25pm training Thurs_5 Jung - 2026 June
Council training Chair 25 June Planning training Thursdav 10 Jul
21 July 2 September 2026 (Mandatory each | 9 December 18 February 17 June (Mandatory each | 11 February y y
7 October 11 December year for AARC 2026 17 September year for Planning Wednesday 10
20 October AN o & March members) 20 3 15 July 3 December Committee September
15 December ovember arc 6.30pm, 28 May anuary 9 September 2026 members and Monday 13
2 December 10 March named subs) October
2026 16 July 14 October 4 March
2026 S June Monday 24
23 February — 24 September 11 November
i 6 Januar 3 July November
budget setting y
19 November 16 December
31 Jul Wednesday 10
16 March 3 February y
2026 2026 December
3 March 4 September
. 14 January 27 January 2026
2026/27 7 April? 2 October
18 March 24 March Thursday 22
Wednesday 20 6 November January
May 2025 4 December
. Monday 9
Annual Council 2026 February
(Cherwell local
elections on 15 January Thursday 12
March

Thursday 7 May
2026)

12 February
19 March

! Dates are subject to change. The website will be updated and Members notified accordingly.
2 This is the day after the Easter weekend




